1021121 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Duane Brautigam
414-4175
duane.brautigam@dot.state.fl.us
Comment: (11-18-13, Internal)
The first sentence seems to be missing a verb.

Response: You are correct. Highlighted text added.
SUBARTICLE-102-11.21is-deleted-and thefollowing -substituted

-+ 102-11.21 Temporaryv-Raised ‘Rumble-Strips:-The-quantitv-tobe-paid for-presthe-
number-of calendar-days, -or-portions-theraaf, - that-temporarv -raised -rumble- strip -5
certified as-installed/ used -on the proj ect -ea-ans- s bon- withlmetlee
Contract Time. - The-number-of strips- used-must-meet- the-requirements- of the- Design-Standards, .f
Index-No.-600.-No-adiustment-will- be-made-to-the-per-day-measurement-for- the-number-of strips-

orsets-used, -or-the-number-of times-the-sets-are-relocated v
L)

Change made.
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Dean Perkins
414-4359
dean.perkins@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (11-25-13)

Does this section include MOT for bikes and peds? | don't see anything that mentions
'longitudinal channelizing devices' or other elements needed to ‘control’ passage of pedestrians
through/around a work zone. Is that another spec?

Response:

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R AR AR R A R R R R R R R R R AR R R R R R R R R R AR AR A R AR AR AR R R R R R R AR A R R R R R R R R R AR R R AR R R R R R R R R R e e

Marshall Dougherty
863-370-4079
Marshall@rxengsol.com

Comment: (11-25-13)

Is it really necessary to include the sentence stating “The number of strips used must meet the
requirements of the Design Standards, Index No. 600.”? This is already covered in Subarticle
102-9.1 which states “Install and maintain temporary traffic control devices as detailed in the
Plans, Index 600 of the Design Standards and ...” Thank you for the opportunity to provide
comments.

Response:

B R R R R R R R o R A R AR AR AR R R R R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R AR AR R R R R R R AR R R R R R R R R R R AR R R R R R R R R e e e

Stefanie Maxwell



414-4314
stefanie.maxwell@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (11-26-13)
Remove the word "sets" (highlighted text below) from the paragraph and pay item.

102-11.21 Temporary Raised Rumble Strips: The quantity to be paid
for will be the number of calendar days, or portions thereof, that temporary
raised rumble strips sets-are certified as installed/used on the project-en-any
calendar-day-orportion-thereof within the Contract Time. The number of strips
used must meet the requirements of the Design Standards, Index No. 600. No
adjustment will be made to the per day measurement for the number of strips or
sets used, or the number of times the sets are relocated.

Item No. 102-150-  Radar Speed Display Unit - per each per day.
Item No. 102- 909— Temporary Ralsed Rumble Strlpséets per day.

Response:
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Shilesh Patel, D5 Const.
386-943-5347
shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us

Comment: (12-13-13)
A definition for a set should be given. Is a set the number of strips required at each location or
for the entire setup.

Response: This information is provided in Design Standards, Index No. 600 (page 4 of 13).
No change made.
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D4 Const.
Comment: (12-20-13)
No adjustment will be made to the per day measurement for the number of strips or sets used..."
Second sentence: Not sure why we need this part of the sentence. We tell them they have to
follow the standards. I do think the standards should be clarified to show where we use the 3
strip set and 4 strip set. The 2013 standard is silent.
Response:
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Comment: (date)

Response:
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